Divine Shipping Services under CTH 73269070 instead to 7219/7220. Since, CTH 7326 is
not covered under Steel Quality Control Order, hence, importer has neither uploaded copy
of BIS certificate nor NOC from Ministry of Steel.

2.  The country of origin is CHINA. Total Declared Assessable value of the goods is
49,96,018/- (Rs. Forty-Nine Lacs Ninety-Six Thousand Eighteen Rupees) and total duty
payable is Rs. 15,47,766/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs Forty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred
Sixty-Six). Total declared Gross weight is 55623 Kgs. and declared Net weight is 54503
Kgs. The Details of B/E are as under

Table-I

BE No. &
Date Master BL No. Container No. Declared

Unit Price CTH Country
of Origin

Supplier
Name

Goods
Description

9018671

[...]

value of the subject goods is liable to be rejected under Rule 12 of the Customs Valuation
(Determination of value of imported goods) Rules, 2007, therefore the same is required to
be re-determined under Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962 under Rule 5 of Customs
Valuation (Determination of value of imported goods) Rules, 2007 as Rs. 63,26,474/-
(Rupees Sixty-Three Lacs Twenty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Four).

20.4         On the basis of redetermined value in above table, duty leviable on goods
imported vide B/E No. 9018671 dated 21.03.2025 has been re calculated which is as under:
-

Table-VIII

BE No. &
Date

Redetermined
Assessable Value

(In Rs.)